(iii)      I confirm the demand of total customs duty of Rs.52,14,533/-
leviable on the said goods. As the importer has already paid an amount of
Rs.8,71,572/-, I order for the appropriation of the same towards the duty
demanded. I further order to 'recover the differential duty amounting to
Rs.43,43,006/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Six only)
under the provisions of Section 18(2) of the Customs Act, 1962 .

( i v )      I order to charge and recover interest from the importer M/s
Mahalaxmi Industries, A-35, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-1, Hanumangarh
Jn.-335512, Rajasthan on the differential duty of Rs.